pibd electricity
368 www.ntl.at
If the NTL assembly panel
(DS602-2A) or the NTL
laboratory bench (DS602-2K) is
available, the demo plug-in panel
DE920-1A can be mounted
vertically on either of them using

loaded transformer III
Experiment: Lead storage cell Experiment: Non-loaded transformer
Ordering information for apparatus
needed to perform the electricity
experiments listed here with the
“demo” plug-in system:
DE920-1A 1x Plug-in panel, demo
DS101-1G 1x Support base, large,
L=500 mm
DS600-6G 1x Board holders, pair,
magnetic
DE900-1A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 1
DE900-2A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 2
DE900-3A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 3
P9103-4D 1x Experiment manual,
electricity PIBD
DE330-9S 1x Set of wires (PIBD)
DE310-9S 1x Set of light bulbs (PIBD)
DE590-1S 1x Set of connecting leads
(PIBD)
See pages 382 and 383 for accessories,
power supplies and measuring instruments
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 373
PIBD electric machines
374 www.ntl.at
DE900-4M Electric machines PIBD, set
Supplementary set for PIBD electric machines consisting of:
DE925-1D 1x PIBD Carbon brushes DC
Adjustable, spring-mounted carbon rods in a holder,
suitable for a commutator
DE925-1A 1x PIBD Carbon brushes AC
Adjustable, spring-mounted carbon rods in a holder,
suitable for slip rings
DE920-1M 2x STBD with clamp
DE922-1L 1x PIBD for coil L
Lead with connector on left side
DE922-1R 1x PIBD for coil R
Lead with connector on right side
DE922-2A 2x Coil with 400 turns
May be plugged in; max. current: 4A
DE921-1I 2x Iron core, laminated, short
Blue powder-coated; dimensions: 83x30x16 mm
DE454-1F 2x Flat plugs
For fastening iron cores in place in coils; plate 6 mm
in width with a 4-mm plug pin

ELD 10.11 DC motor without a commutator
Experiment: Revolving field generator - bicycle dynamo
Ordering information for apparatus needed to perform the
experiments with electric machines listed here with the
“demo” plug-in system:
DE920-1A 1x Plug-in panel, demo
DS101-1G 1x Support base, large, L=500 mm
DS600-6G 1x Board holders, pair, magnetic
DE900-1A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 1
DE900-4M 1x Electric machines PIBD, set
P9103-4D 1x Experiment manual, electricity PIBD
DE310-9S 1x Set of light bulbs (PIBD)
DE590-1S 1x Set of connecting leads (PIBD)
See pages 382 and 383 for accessories, power supplies and
measuring instruments
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 375
PIBD electronics
376 www.ntl.at
DE900-4A PIBD Electronics, set 1
Basic set for PIBD electronics; a total of 30 modules consisting of:
DE920-3R 1x PIBD Resistor 10 kOhms
Load capacity: 2 W; tolerance: ±5%
DE920-3U 1x PIBD Resistor 47 kOhms
Load capacity: 2 W; tolerance: ±5%
DE920-3T 1x PIBD Variable resistor 10 kOhms
Load capacity: 4 W; tolerance: ±10%
DE920-4J 1x PIBD Photo resistor LDR
Silicon photo resistor with PN junction, suitable for
use as a diode (20 V cut-off voltage)
Light-sensitive surface area: 4.84 mm2
Photoelectric current increase and decay time: 20 ns
Resistance in the dark at approx.10 V: >1 GOhm
DE920-4E 1x PIBD PTC Thermistor
Base resistance: 110 ohms, +/-25 %
Thermal time constant: 18 s
Operating voltage: 30 V
Max. resistance: 50 kOhms
DE920-4A 1x PIBD NTC Thermistor
Base resistance: 4.7 kOhms, +/-10 %
Operating temperature: max. 125 °C
Thermal time constant: 20 s
Max. load: 0.75 W
DE920-4K 1x PIBD Varistor
Operating voltage: 14 V, max. 36 V
Constant power rating: 0.1 W; peak: 3.2 W
Response time: approx. 50 ns
DE920-7A 2x PIBD Si-Diode
1N4007 diode; cut-off voltage: 1000 V
DE920-7K 4x STBD LED, red D=88 mm
DE920-7E 1x PIBD Zener diode
LN52 diode; Zener voltage: 1 V (at 5 mA)
DE920-7T 1x STBD Bridge rectifier
With 4 LEDs, D=5 mm
DE920-8A 1x STBD Transistor NPN, base left
BD139, UCE=80 V, Imax=2A
DE920-8B 1x STBD Transistor NPN, base right
BD139, UCE=80 V, Imax=2A
DE920-2A 1x PIBD Buzzer
Operating voltage: 4-9 V
Max. sound pressure: approx. 70 dB;
Frequency: 450 Hz
DE920-8C 1x STBD Transistor PNP
BD140, UCE=80 V, Imax=2A
DE920-6D 1x STBD Capacitor 0.1 µF
Voltage rating: 100 V; tolerance: ±20%
DE920-6G 1x STBD Capacitor 1 µF
Voltage rating: 100 V; tolerance: ±20%
DE920-6J 1x STBD Electrolytic capacitor 10 µF
Voltage rating: 35 V; tolerance: ±20%
DE920-6N 1x STBD Electrolytic capacitor 100 µF
Voltage rating: 35 V; tolerance: ±20%
DE920-6Q 1x STBD Electrolytic capacitor 1000 µF
Voltage rating: 35 V; tolerance: ±20%

EOD 6.5 The centre-tap circuit in practice
EOD 6.6 Doubling voltage
Ordering information for apparatus
needed to perform the electronics
experiments listed here with the
“demo” plug-in system:
DE920-1A 1x Plug-in panel, demo
DS101-1G 1x Support base, large,
L=500 mm
DS600-6G 1x Board holders, pair,
magnetic
DE900-1A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 1
DE900-2A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 2
DE900-4A 1x PIBD Electronics, set 1
P9103-4FE 1x Experiment manual,
electronics PIBD
DE310-9S 1x Set of light bulbs (PIBD)
DE590-1S 1x Set of connecting leads
(PIBD)
See pages 382 and 383 for accessories,
power supplies and measuring instruments
Experiment: The transistor as an amplifier - amplifying induced current
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 377
PIBD electronics
378 www.ntl.at
DE900-4E PIBD Electronics, set 2
Supplementary set for PIBD electronics
(for upper secondary levels); a 33-piece set consisting of:
DE920-1C 1x PIBD Wire, straight
DE920-1D 2x PIBD Wires, straight, with socket
DE920-1F 1x PIBD Wire, t-shaped, with socket
DE920-2X 1x PIBD Four-way switch with polarity indicator
DE920-1N 1x PIBD Wires, crossed
DE920-3P 1x PIBD Resistor 3.3 kOhms
DE920-3Q 1x PIBD Resistor 22 kOhms
DE920-3U 1x PIBD Resistor 47 kOhms
DE920-3Y 1x PIBD Resistor 1 MOhm
DE920-3Z 1x PIBD Resistor 1.5 MOhms
DE920-3N 1x PIBD Resistor 4.7 MOhms
DE920-3K 1x PIBD Variable resistor 1 kOhm, 4 W
DE920-3L 1x PIBD Variable resistor 2.5 kOhms, 4 W
DE920-6I 1x STBD Capacitor 1 µF, bipolar
DE920-6R 1x STBD Electrolytic capacitor 10000 µF
DE920-4S 2x PIBD Solar cells
DE920-7G 1x Ge-Diode, unfinished
DE920-7S 1x Si-Diode, unfinished
DE920-8E 1x PIBD Thyristor, 5A, cathode gate
DE920-8F 1x PIBD Thyristor, double gate
DE920-8G 1x PIBD Triac 4 A
DE920-7R 1x PIBD Current direction indicator
DE920-8D 1x PIBD Darlington transistor
DE920-8P 1x PIBD Phototransistor
DE920-8O 1x PIBD Optocoupler
DE920-7U 1x PIBD Overvoltage indicator
DE920-LS 1x PIBD Optical fibre cable transmitter
DE920-LE 1x PIBD Optical fibre cable receiver
DE926-3W 1x PIBD Amplifier
Miniature amplifier, built into a plug-in module, which
achieves maximum power when connected to an
8-Ωloudspeaker and supplied with 15 V; any
loudspeaker may be connected when using audio
transformer P3180-LF, 8-16-Ω loudspeakers require
no audio transformer; takes dynamic microphones
with an impedance of 50-250 Ω; 10 kOhm
potentiometer controls volume
DE920-LW 1x Optical fibre cable
DG500-1R 1x Relay (in “inno” case)
P7806-1B 1x Storage box, large
P7810-1A 1x Box insert PIBD
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 378

Experiment: Transmission of music using optical
fibre cable
Ordering information for apparatus
needed to perform the electronics
experiments listed here with the
“demo” plug-in system:
DE920-1A 1x Plug-in panel, demo
DS101-1G 1x Support base, large,
L=500 mm
DS600-6G 1x Board holders, pair,
magnetic
DE900-1A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 1
DE900-2A 1x PIBD Electricity, set 2
DE900-4A 1x PIBD Electronics, set 1
DE900-4E 1x PIBD Electronics, set 2
P9103-4FE 1x Experiment manual,
electronics PIBD
DE310-9S 1x Set of light bulbs (PIBD)
DE590-1S 1x Set of connecting leads
(PIBD)
See pages 382 and 383 for accessories,
power supplies and measuring instruments
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 379
DE920-3C Magnet holder
Holder with through hole and clamping screw
accepting round apparatus up to 15 mm in
diameter (e.g. cylindrical magnet DE410-1L);
two 4-mm plug pins, 19 mm apart, allow
mounting on the PIBD with ball bearing;
two grooves for drive belts
DE410-1L Bar magnet, AlNiCo, 80x15 mm
PIBD accessories
380 www.ntl.at
DE920-7B PIBD Ge-Diode
AA118 diode
Cut-off voltage: 100 V
Max. forward current: 50 mA
PIBD Precision resistors:
Max. load: 4 W; tolerance: ±0.2 %
DE920-4L PIBD Precision resistor, 10 ohms
DE920-4M PIBD Precision resistor, 20 ohms
DE920-4N PIBD Precision resistor, 50 ohms
DE920-4O PIBD Precision resistor, 100 ohms
PIBD Resistors:
Max. load: 2 W; tolerance: ±5 %
DE920-3D PIBD Resistor, 10 ohms
DE920-3E PIBD Resistor, 20 ohms
DE920-3F PIBD Resistor, 50 ohms
DE920-3H PIBD Resistor, 200 ohms
DE920-3W PIBD Resistor, 100 ohms
DE920-3X PIBD Resistor, 470 ohms
DE920-3V PIBD Potentiometer, 10 kOhms
Max. load: 4 W; tolerance: ±10 %
DE929-1Z STBD Empty module with transparent bottom panel
DE929-4S Plug pins, set
4-mm bunch plugs with hex nuts, set of 4
DE929-3S Phillips screws, set of 4
DE926-2R PIBD Relay
Built-in coil with iron core; switching voltage: min. 7V
DE926-2O PIBD Break contact
Built in Reed contact; max. load:  3 mA
DE926-2S PIBD Make contact
Built in Reed contact; max. load:  3A
DE926-2W PIBD Changeover contact
Built in Reed contact; max. load:  3A
PIBD capacitors:
Voltage rating: 100 V; tolerance: ±20 %
DE920-6A PIBD Capacitor 220 pF
DE920-6B PIBD Capacitor 2.2 nF
DE920-6C PIBD Capacitor 10 nF
DE920-6H STBD Capacitor 2 µF
DE920-6O STBD Capacitor 470 µF
Elektrik 368-383 ENG  11.09.2004  13:27 Uhr  Seite 380